ALL-METAL GATE VALVE, SERIES 48.1 / 48.2
1 Gate
2 Counter-plate
3 Guide plate
4 Spring stop
5 Leaf spring
6 Support

ALL-METAL GATE VALVE, SERIES 48.1 / 48.2
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with manual actuator
handwheel
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch
CF-F
without position indicator
CF-F
with position indicator
80 °C
CF-F
with position indicator
200 °C
 16  ⅝ 48124-CE01 48124-CE08 48124-CE05
 40  1 ½ 48132-CE01 48132-CE08 48132-CE05
 63  2 ½ 48236-CE01 48236-CE08 48236-CE05
 100  4 48240-CE01 48240-CE08 48240-CE05
 160  6 48244-CE01 48244-CE08 48244-CE05
 200  8 48146-CE01 48146-CE08 48146-CE05
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
CF-F
with compact actuator, valve bakeable to 200 °C
mm inch
without solenoid valve
with position indicator 80 °C
with solenoid valve
with position indicator 80 °C
 63  2 ½ 48236-CE72 48236-CE74 1)
 100  4 48240-CE72 48240-CE74 1)
 160  6 48244-CE72 48244-CE74 1)
 200  8 48146-CE72 48146-CE74 1)
 250  10 48148-CE72 48148-CE74 1)
 320  12
48150-XE72
X = customer specific
48150-XE74 1)
X = customer specific
1) specify control voltage
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
CF-F
with extended actuator, valve bakeable to 300 °C
mm inch
without solenoid valve
with position indicator 80 °C
with solenoid valve
with position indicator 80 °C
 16  ⅝ 48124-CE24 48124-CE44 1)
 40  1 ½ 48132-CE24 48132-CE44 1)
 63  2 ½ 48236-CE24 48236-CE44 1)
 100  4 48240-CE24 48240-CE44 1)
 160  6 48244-CE24 48244-CE44 1)
 200  8 48146-CE24 48146-CE44 1)
 250  10 48148-CE24 48148-CE44 1)
 320  12
48150-XE24
X = customer specific
48150-XE44 1)
X = customer specific
1) specify control voltage
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 48240-CE44-X, X = port CF-F 40 in position A
ALL-METAL GATE VALVE, SERIES 48.1 / 48.2
www.vatvalve.com 2018 119
A
DN